
2025-2026 Wayne State University Men's Tennis
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-1   Conf: 0-0   Home: 3-0   Away: 2-1   Neutral: 0-0
vs National Ranked: 2-0   vs Regional Ranked: 1-0   

 
Singles Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 Streak Last 10 Nat'l Reg'l
Anderson, Cole 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Cursi, Di, Lorenzo 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Day, George 5-1 4-1 1-0 0-0 4-1 – – – – – L 1 5-1 0-0 0-0
Faniel, Max 2-0 0-0 2-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 2 2-0 0-0 0-0
Forsyth, Harry 5-3 2-2 3-1 0-0 – – – – 0-1 2-1 L 1 5-3 0-0 0-1
Gaggiofatto, Tadeo 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Garcia, Perez, Juan 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Gunnar, Warren 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Hill, Benjamin 6-3 3-3 3-0 0-0 – 1-0 0-1 2-2 – – L 1 6-3 0-0 1-0
Hoffmann, Ben 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Klaus, Luis 8-1 6-0 2-1 0-0 – 5-0 1-0 – – – W 6 8-1 0-0 2-0
Knowles, Sam 3-3 2-2 1-1 0-0 – – – – 0-1 2-1 W 1 3-3 0-0 0-0
Martins, Joao 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Mathys, Thomas 6-2 5-1 1-1 0-0 – – – 1-1 4-0 – W 4 6-2 0-0 1-0
Obyrne, Sebastian 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Pennington, Luke 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Sahagun, Andres 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Van-roon, Kai 2-0 0-0 2-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 2 2-0 0-0 0-0
Wasner, Tom 3-3 3-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 – 3-1 – – – W 1 3-3 0-0 0-0
Total 43-23 25-11 18-12 0-0 4-2 6-0 4-2 3-3 4-2 4-2 – – 0-0 4-1
Percentage .652 .694 .600 .000 .667 1.000 .667 .500 .667 .667 – – .000 .800

vs Ranked
Doubles Teams Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Streak Last 10 Nat'l Reg'l
Anderson, Cole/Gunnar, Warren 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 – – – W 1 1-1 0-0 0-0
Day, George/Mathys, Thomas 4-1 4-1 0-0 0-0 – 3-1 1-0 L 1 4-1 0-0 0-0
Hill, Benjamin/Faniel, Max 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Hill, Benjamin/Mathys, Thomas 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – 1-0 W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Knowles, Sam/Wasner, Tom 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-0 – 1-1 2-2 W 1 3-3 0-0 0-1
Forsyth, Harry/Klaus, Luis 5-2 4-2 1-0 0-0 4-2 – – W 2 5-2 1-0 2-0
Bakici, Bora/Sepulveda, Patricio 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Chueco, Martin, A./Ruiz, Jorge 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Ercolani, Riccardo/Mach, Stepan 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Garcia, Perez, Juan/Farras, Ferrando, Marc 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Hosey, Maxwell/Lippolis, Nicolo 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Ivanov, Lawrence/Claassen, Stephen 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Kuznetsov, Fedor/Balali, Kian 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Potgens, Emile/Aalpol, Mathijs 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Prado, Ayllon, Asier/Matovic, Jovan 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Rumeau, Jules/Peters, Justus 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Tikhonov, Alex/Khamrotau, Alexi 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Vens, Isaac/Obyrne, Sebastian 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Villacampa, Inigo/Trevino, Coello, R. 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Total 18-17 12-6 6-11 0-0 4-2 4-2 4-2 – – 1-0 2-1
Percentage .514 .667 .353 .000 .667 .667 .667 – – 1.000 .667

vs Ranked
Doubles Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Streak Last 10 Nat'l Reg'l
Anderson, Cole 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Day, George 4-1 4-1 0-0 0-0 – 3-1 1-0 L 1 4-1 0-0 0-0
Faniel, Max 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Gunnar, Warren 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Hill, Benjamin 1-1 1-0 0-1 0-0 – – 1-0 W 1 1-1 0-0 0-0
Klaus, Luis 5-2 4-2 1-0 0-0 4-2 – – W 2 5-2 1-0 2-0
Knowles, Sam 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-0 – 1-1 2-2 W 1 3-3 0-0 0-1
Mathys, Thomas 5-1 5-1 0-0 0-0 – 3-1 2-0 L 1 5-1 0-0 0-0
Wasner, Tom 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-0 – 1-1 2-2 W 1 3-3 0-0 0-1
Forsyth, Harry 5-2 4-2 1-0 0-0 4-2 – – W 2 5-2 1-0 2-0
Aalpol, Mathijs 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Bakici, Bora 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0



Balali, Kian 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Chueco, Martin, A. 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Claassen, Stephen 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Ercolani, Riccardo 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Farras, Ferrando, Marc 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Garcia, Perez, Juan 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Hosey, Maxwell 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Ivanov, Lawrence 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Khamrotau, Alexi 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Kuznetsov, Fedor 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Lippolis, Nicolo 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Mach, Stepan 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Matovic, Jovan 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Obyrne, Sebastian 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Peters, Justus 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Potgens, Emile 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Prado, Ayllon, Asier 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Ruiz, Jorge 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Rumeau, Jules 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Sepulveda, Patricio 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Tikhonov, Alex 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Trevino, Coello, R. 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Vens, Isaac 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Villacampa, Inigo 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Total 17-17 12-6 5-11 0-0 4-2 4-2 4-2 – – 1-0 2-1
Percentage .500 .667 .313 .000 .667 .667 .667 – – 1.000 .667



2025-2026 Wayne State University Men's Tennis
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2026)

 
 
Match-by-Match

Singles Doubles Rankings
Date Opponent/Tournament W/L Score Overall Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 Nation Region

9/27/25
ITA Midwest Regional
Championships - Allendale, Mich.

2/6/26 WALSH W 6-1 0-0 W W W W L W W W L #23
2/13/26 at Toledo L 2-5 1-1 0-0 L Wr L L L W L L W #23
2/14/26 FINDLAY W 6-1 0-0 W W W W W L W W W #23
2/20/26 at Fairmont State W 6-1 3-1 0-0 W W W L W W L W W #23
2/21/26 at Charleston (#20) W 5-2 4-1 0-0 W W L W W L W W L #23
2/25/26 TIFFIN (#23) W 5-2 5-1 0-0 L W W L W W W L W #20 #3


